

Bet. Sec. 8-17, Twp. 21 N., R 13 E.
18" x 35' Pipe Culvert.

24" x 37'-6" Pipe Culvert

24" Pipe, in place	37.5 L F	@ 4.50 Per L F	168.75
1:2:4 Conc.Headwalls	2.5 C Y	23.00 Per C Y	57.50
Amount			226.25

Bet. Sec. 8-17, Twp. 21, R 13 E.
18" x 35' Pipe Culvert.

18" Pipe in Place	35.0 L F	@ 3.50 Per L F	122.50
1:2:4 Conc.Headwalls	2.5 C Y	@ 23.00 Per C Y	57.50
Total			180.00

Bet. Sec. 4-9, Twp. 21 N., R 13 E.
18" x 35' Pipe Culvert.

18" Pipe, in Place	35.0 L F	@ 3.50 Per L F	122.50
1:2:4 Concrete Headwalls	2.5 C Y	@ 23.00 Per C Y	57.50
Total			180.00

Bet. Sec. 3-10, Twp. 21, N R 13 E.
6' x 2'-6" x 30" Ft. Conc.Box Culvert.

1:2:4 Concrete	24.0 C Y	@ 21.00 Per C Y	504.00
Reinforcing Bars	1800. Lbs.	.06 Per Lb.	108.00
Total			612.00

TOTAL AMOUNT BID ON PROPOSAL \$2,539.25

We agree to begin the said work within 15 days from this date, and to complete all the said work on or before the 25th. day of November, 1925 or pay to Tulsa County as acknowledged liquidated damages for failure to complete within the above time, the sum of Fifteen Dollars (\$15.00) per day for each and every day thereafter that the work remains uncompleted.

It is further agreed that this proposal may be extended to cover additional work of a like character when mutually agreed upon by the parties hereto.

Certified Check (Bidders Bond) amounting to 5% is hereto attached, being approximately 5% of the total sum bid.

Respectfully submitted this 28th. day of Sept. 1925.

E G Fike & Co. Contractor.
By: E G Fike.

There being nothing further to come before the Board, the meeting is adjourned to meet Monday, October 5th. 1925.

APPROVED:

J S Shaver
Chairman.

ATTEST:

County Clerk.

MONDAY, Oct. 5th. 1925

The Board of County Commisinners met in regular session, in the office of the County Clerk, with all members present: viz: J S Shaver, Chairman, W L North and Ed W Hedgecock, Members.

The first matter claiming the attention of the Board, is the allowance of claims, with the result that the following claims are hereby allowed, and warrants ordered issued to cover, unless otherwise indicated:

104326	Payroll Court Reporters	Payroll	Disallowed.
104452	Fred N Hamilton	Fees	3.15
104453	H. R Crews Lbr. Co.	Lbr.	225.99
104454	F A Quaid	Fees	1.45
104455	Downs Randolph	Supplies	30.00
104456	S. W Battery Sup. Co.	Supplies	2.75
104457	O A Steiner Tire Co.	Supplies	36.90
105558	Walker Taylor Co.	Supplies	185.00
104459	Frank Hickman	Expenses	13.48
104460	E. D Dickson	Expenses	148.19
104461	Tulsa Rub. Stp. Wks	Supplies	12.50
104462	Viola McIntosh	Witness	2.60
104463	Chum Patterson	Witness	2.60
104464	Tulsa Daily Legal News	Legal	12.13